PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXPRESSASIA BERHAD	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JDAVID TRUSTEES (NZ) LIMITED
Street Address:	No. 79A, Rukutai Street
City:	Orakel, Auckland
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6708833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2106

Email: Ifoster@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16313/95214-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lance A. Foster

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0657

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5th day of April, 2007 between EXPRESSASIA BHD. (Company No.: 238590-A) of Unit 12.03, 12th Floor, MCB Plaza, Cangkat Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and JDAVID TRUSTEES (NZ) LIMITED (company no.: 1887876) of No.79A, Rukutai St., Orakei, Auckland, 1071, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of the Patent Applications short particulars whereof are set forth in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications").

AND WHEREAS the parties have agreed effective on 1 January 2007 that the Applications referred to shall be assigned to the Assignee for which the said Applications are registered.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration the Assignor hereby as beneficial owner assigns unto the Assignee ALL of the Assignor's share of the Applications for which the said Applications are registered TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNED by the said Assignor

DAPO' KENNETH WARREN KOLB

DATIN SOPHIE LOUISE KOLB

TAN SRI DATO' ELYAS BIN OMAR

Before me

Witness Signature

Name: CHAS LVA

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignee

JDAVIO TRUSTEES (NZ) LIMITED

(company no.: 1887876)

Name: JEROME CHRISTIAN

NICHOLAS DAVID

Before me:

Witness signature

Name:

PATENT REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 05/22/2007